

WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT COMMISSION
GENERAL TARIFF COVER

For Commission Use Only

RECEIVED
SEP 22 2025
Washington Metropolitan
Area Transit Commission

Filing Fee Paid \$ _____

Date Effective plus 60 days _____

General Tariff No. GT- 1
Cancels General Tariff No. GT- _____
Date Filed at WMATC 9/22/2025
Date Effective 9/22/2025

1. WMATC Certificate of Authority No. 4002
2. Carrier Name on Certificate of Authority: Roland D. Hundley
Address 13804 Ashington Ct.
Centreville, VA 20120
Telephone Number 571-442-9009
3. Person authorized to file tariff on behalf of Carrier
Name Roland D. Hundley
Title Owner-Operator
Telephone Number 571-442-9009
4. Date this tariff actually filed with WMATC 9/22/2025
5. Date seven (7) calendar days after date on Line 4. 9/29/2025
6. Effective Date of this tariff (not earlier than date on line 5). 9/22/2025
7. Signature of Person named on Line 3. [Signature]

NOTE: SEE COMMISSION REGULATION NOS. 55 AND 56. IF YOU HAVE A QUESTION ABOUT HOW TO COMPLETE THIS FORM, CALL THE COMMISSION AT (301) 588-5260.

CARRIER: ROLAND D HUNDLEY

Airport and Train Station Transfers:

TO/FROM	UNION STATION DC	DCA	IAD
Montgomery County	\$ 245.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Prince George's County	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 350.00
Washington DC	\$ 85.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 190.00
Fairfax County	\$ 170.00		
Arlington County	\$ 85.00		
City of Falls Church	\$ 95.00		
City of Alexandria	\$ 85.00		

Other Point to Point Rates:

TO/FROM	Montgomery County	Prince George's County	Washington DC	Fairfax County	Arlington County	City of Falls Church	City of Alexandria
Montgomery County	\$ 170.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 235.00
Prince George's County	\$ 400.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 210.00
Washington DC	\$ 210.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
Fairfax County	\$ 255.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 190.00				
Arlington County	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 125.00				
City of Falls Church	\$ 190.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 125.00				
City of Alexandria	\$ 235.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 125.00				

HOURLY RATES

VEHICLE	PASSANGERS	RATE/HOURS
Chevrolet Suburban	Up to 6 Passangers	\$95/ Hour (Minimum 3 Hours)

ADDITIONAL CHARGES: Tolls, Parking Fees and Permits/ Special Access Fees will be charged on actual cost incurred during the trip. Wait time: \$15 per 15 minutes after waiting 15 minutes.

CANCELLATION POLICY:
 At least 48 hours before scheduled pick up: Full refund.
 At least 24 hours before scheduled pick up: Charged 50% of the fare.
 Less than 24 hours before scheduled pick up or no show: Charged 100% of the fare.

CLEANING FEES: If a passenger soils the vehicle to the extent that it becomes unpresentable for further use, a minimum cleaning fee of \$250 will be applied.

